BULLETIN NO. 11498

TELELYPE

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

BULLETIN NO. |I149B

PARTS
MODEL 28 PRINTER

®

TELETYPE)

& CORPORATION

SYBSEDIARY OF

Western Electric Company

CHCaG O, U5 A

ATTENTION-BELL SYSTEM ONLY

WHEN ORDERING PARTS FROM THIS BULLETIN, EACH NUMEER SHOULD BE
PRELEDED BY THE LETTERS TY¥, WITHOUT PARENTHESES, IN ORDER. TO
IDENTIFY THE ITEM AS ONE TO BE SECURED FROM THE TE'LET"fF.E CORPORATION.




BULLETIN NO. 11498

TELE I TYPE

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

BULLETIN NG. [149B

PARTS
MODEL 28 PRINTER

.‘

(TELETYPE]

CORPORATION
- Western Electric Co

CHICACDO, LU 5 &

ATTENTION—- BELL SYSTEM ONLY

WHEN ORDERING PARTS FROM THIS BULLETIN, EACH NUMBER SHOULD BE
PRECEDED BY THE LETTERS TY, WITHOUT PARENTHESES, I[N ORDER TO
IDENTIFY THE ITEM AS ONE TO 8E SECURED FROM THE TELETYPE CORPORATION.

CorrRIGHY 1833 37 TELETYrE CORPFGRATION 1IN THE WUNWITED S5TATEL,

CoPTRIGHT IM ALL COUWNTRIEB FARTIC|PATING IW IHNTERMNATIOMAL Prinied in TI.S.A.
COMYENTI®N AWND PAW AMERICAR COMYERTIONS. ALL RIGHTS RESEAVER

FAELUFIN AHSLATIONS IMTY ALL LARGUARES

§ HIGATIE pF TR




IBz4a7®
~—— BEEAE¥

 — L1 T i
2130#
150966

Isie58*
msl'ﬂ--—-_-‘—\—:._\_‘_\_"_‘—%
g

]
152463 S 151335%
H10I7*
152464% |5|4|?5.*
151416%
Is2460™
o 151692
s 28|
= 151657 ——§
2191 ahfg Elgie*
= == 2151
g 106047 2l 151 118*
S 2449 }L =
& 151399—— LA L=, 15) = @
@ 110434 3+ 4 - : - o
I= =5 "
) 110743 /’f
E‘ f-,/ﬁ
% : é
g 1511 P
= 5146 IGIG 7™
1;::%?35; = ISli18*
BASE®
[ L
o ; = iBLI4E*
|—— 151329

151369

" IHNGICATEE 2ARTS COMMOGN 10
HOTE: FAITS FOR ROCCEVEAG DMLY AASC SEY] - _RE 3 5 :
SHOWE Oh PanEsS 1,73 aMe 1%, EHD % AELELV NG KEERD AR D
AND RECZIVING OmlLY BASFE,

ate=e

T¥NIBDIHO




| 1498

NIMERTCAL INTEX - FICURE 1

Fert
Humbay Degeription
. 2191 ¥Washer, Lock
2549 Washer, Lock

3598 Nut (6-40)
3599 Nut (4-40)
§94.20 cpring, Margin Indiecator
gag83% Spring, Connector latch
102057  Serew, Shevlder (4-40)
196047  Serew (1/4~32 x 1/2)
110434  Seraw (4-4L0 x 1L/4)

. 111017  Serew (6=40 x 5/16)
125181  Serew {2-56 x 3/8)
150966 Insulater, Terminal Block
151113 S8trip, Metor Mounting
151116  Stud, Typing Undt Locating
151112  Flate Typing Unit Sparing
151146  Strap, Typing Unit Mounting
151329  Switch, Margin Indicator
151335 3tud, Terminal Block
151341 Lever, Margin Indicator Contact
151342 Bracket, Margin Indicator Switech
151346  Serew (6-40 x 3/8)
151348 Cahle, Keyboard
151265 Terminal, Suppressor Ground
151369  Suprressor, Zlsctrical Noiss
151390 Bracket, Signal Cenerator Guard
151615  Blook, Eeyboard Terminal
151416 HNut (6-40
151657  Serew (A-40 x 1/L)
151652  Serew (6-40 x 5/15)
151678  Serew, Typing Unit Mounting
151692  Serew (&-L0 x 3/18)
152460  Bracket, Comnector Eounting
180462 Latch, Right
152463  Latch, Left
152464  Insulater, Connector
132467 Comnector, Kevbosrd

ORIGINAL g




| 1498

151152
// 110743
B e//fqaaaa

& “’l—ismaa

,//42323
@"f.fl 10743

—I51
— 8
|5IDEH\
IS!DEFT sy
15108 “-=_ R

HOT4 " 15I085 !
|5IEEIE- I5l355 : 7603 .
151023 - B S
: ' ] o 42651
151091 ﬁ&lﬁzsr s =
B , i \ISIEEE
lllllllllllllll R | 1 3 |5ED43
. _____4525?3
150089 —_ &—T602 fr—lﬁleza
15134 __-I52875 I
ussqa i !
0435 152874 ISIE3T: -
| 1 s 0 ' |
.E:snﬂ@ ' |
= A : // ||u}?43-_h_qq:m? ! |
[ ' - P !
TO02 - FTd 3 : 21509
_ ] \ 10743
N |
528761 Y A ——“"lﬁfﬁiﬂs‘m
: | L5032
@_'75-—{—“9543 e _F'_ 151845
| 52877 ﬁﬂs i
|52874 / . . -=__,____f2|9|
) 125011 '\i
les4a-"
151191

FIGURE 2. ®EYBJARC, COUE BAR MECHANISM

3 : ORIGINAL




Part
Ihmbear

2191
3598
3599
LAY
TOo2
T2
THO3
TELA
The5
43861
L2823
s
104807
110434
110435
110743
1159648
125011
150089
151008
151022
151030
151032
151036
151043
151084
151085
151084
151087
151088
151089
151090
151091
151092
151101
151104
151152
151147
151191
151193
151345
151350
151355
151362
151367
151637
151557
151658
151688
151830
151840
151845
151285
152250
152839

| 1478

NUMERTCAL INDEX - FIGURE 2

Deascription

Yasher, Lock

bt (6=40)

Nut (4=L0)

Wiek, Felt

Washar, Flat

Srring, Compressicn
Spring, Cluteh Trip Bar
Spring, Code Lever Ball
dpring, Non-Repest
Spring, Code Bar
Washar, Flat

gpring, Lateh Lever
Washer, Flat

Serew (4=4L0 x 1/4)

Nut (4-50)

Vesher, Lock

Bing, Hetaining

Washer, Flat

Screw (4-40 x 1/2)
Laver, Code Lever Bail Letch
Guide, Coda Bar

Shatft, Code Laver
Crank, Non-Hepeat Hell
Screw, Shoulder {4-40)
Flate

Bar, Cluteh Trip

Bar, Code (#5)

Bar, Code (#4)

Bar, Code (#3)

Bar, Code (#2)

Bar, Coda (#1)

Screw, Pilot (&-40)
Flate

frames, Cods Bar

Guide, Code Bar

Clip, Code Lever Shaft Retalning
Serew (6-40 x 3/16)
Eracket, lon-Repsat
Hracket, Code Bar Hail Bumper
Bumper, Code Bay Eagil
Serew (6=40 x 3/8)
Sorew, Shoulder (4-£0)
Bar, Lock

Wiczk, Felt

Flate, Nen-Rapeat Mounting
Serew  (4-40 x 1/4)
Serow {6-40 x 1/14)
Screw [6-40 x 5/16)
Serew [4=40 x 5/8)

Bar, Upstop

Bail, Code Laver

Lever, Non-Repeat
Extension, Coda Lever Bail
Stud, Fceoantric

Spring, Code Bar Latoh

ORIGINAL

152873
152874
152875
152875
152877
152878

Latch, Code Bar

Shaft, Latsh

Spacer

Bracket, Bounce Suppressor
Ball Beunce Suppressor
EBracket, Code Ear Stop




T¥NIDHS

‘E I8

SHIATT A0 AWy SHIAITAIY “q4YOEAIH

SEE CHART ON
FAGE 100 FOR
PART NUMBERS
/IEII-DE

'éﬁ"“‘"-xmas?

(Lol 14
Ted3

— 151854
7603
3 5

dé+ 11




11498

NUMERICAL INDEY - FIGURE 3

Part
¥umbar Deseription
. 2191 Washer, Lock
To02 ¥asher, Flat

TH0A Spring, Cods Lever
101798  Washer, Falt
110743 Washer, Lock

151082  Screw, Pllot {4-40)
151102  Pawl, Loek Bar

151286
. to Keylevers
151300

151302
to Keylevers
151306

151308
Eevlavers

to
151322
L

151657  Seraw {6-40 x 1/4)

151849 Cunide, Code Laver

151251 Laver, Code Bar

151852  Lever, Space Code

151853  Laver, lLoeck, Break Function
151854 Lever, !ine Feed, Carriape Return

Function
151855 Lever, Unlock, Repeat Funmction
151301
to Faylevers
51910
152001
o Eevlavers
}53016
152130
to Eaylevare
}52 132

ORIGINAL &




11478

51618%

z2191™

nags®
51897 “_
151854%
: I5ig95™
//,15|245*
I51246®
:
. i3

e
F.___H'_._'_,_,_,.-Liﬁl?zq*
PR

1512

Gea*

R ~15i7i2*
L ) ,,;'/:';;,'.JIMBE?*

151896 *

HIEg2™

:ﬁ:éEIEI*

) _151856%

*

FIGURE 4. KEYBOMRL, |NTERMECIATE GEAR MECHANISY | FIGURC B. KEYSDARD, CARS|AGE RETURN MECE AN Sié
SHA0*
15132% i
OR HHHM
I51134% 1511587
I5l692™*
@ . ¥
I51131% i
ISiE33™ 3 =
o e b—imiea2* ~ 2 ~I5l862
% 15859 % T
|51r35 .“‘..- ‘-\:‘:‘--:.‘h_‘_\_ == '.____ __JJ_._,..--"I&IEEE*
-1}:. ] - // %
ﬁ*””aﬁaﬂ" %@\3435**
: 4708 KEQQ
fo A1EI15 hsde NaEs2
lf:IEEE’" ; o ; @-—-‘IEIEEE . o
MOTE; SEE ChA4T OH ARk e
el P ﬂaﬁgg
o743
BROET
| IME FEED MECHANM| 35

FIGURE 5. Gehis SETS

" IRJICATES FARTS COMMOHN TQ

i OWLY 3ASE.

IiNDICATES PARTS PECULIAR TO RECEIV (NG

FIGURE 7. KLYDIARD., KEYBOSRD 100K NG 1OCH

SCHDIHGE=RELCEfW ING KEYZ3ARD AML KRECEIYING ONLY BASE,

CQRIGINAL



Part
Himbape

2191
2660
3438
3899
4703
TE209
2h957
104,827
107,23
112626
112430
119651
119652
151112
151115
151130
151131
151122
151133
151173,
151135
151159
151219
151228
151245
L512L6
151352
151612
181431
181652
151712

151723
151724
151725

15185h
151857
151858
151859
151861
151852
151863

151893
151894,

151895

151896
151897
151898
152122

| 14%8

NMIMERTCAL INDEY - FIGURE 4,5,6,7

Dascrdptior

Wesher, Lock

Washer, Lock

Washer, Flat

Mut (4=40)

Spring, Lock Bail

Spring, Carriage Retorn Bail
Washer, Flat

Bearing, Intsrmediats Gear Shaft Ball
Washer, Lock

Nut (10=33)

Spring, Local line Feed Trip Link
Hng, Rotaining

Ring, Retaining

chaft, Carriage Return Bail
Plunger, Lock

FAmrdon, Moter

Gear, Intermsdiate Driven

Finion, Motor

Gear, Intermediste Driven

PFinion, Motor !

Genr, Intermediate Driven

Bracket, Loecal Line Feed Trip Link
Flate

Brackst, Intermediate Gear

Hasher, Falt

Wanhar, Spacing

Spring, Local line Fesd Lock Plunger
Screw EE-!;I.’} x 7/18)

Serew [A-i0 x 5,-"'1-&-“

Sorew {640 x 3/18)

Button, Interrediate Gesr Bracket
Fivot

Serew, MNut Flate (10-32 x 3/8)
Sarew, Bracket Mounmting (10-32 x 5,1"8}
Serew, Brackat Clamping, Adiusting
(10-32 = 3/4)

Bracket, Carriage Return

Bail, Carrlage Hettmm

Ball, lsocal Line Feed Trip

Link, local Lina Fesd Trip

Bail, lock

Bracket, Loeal Line Peed, Lock
Shaft, Local Iina Feed Bail, Lock
Bail

Plate, Intermodfiate Gear Owverload
Gesr, Intermediate Typing Unit
Driving

Bughing, Intermediate Driving Gear
Eecentric

Shaft, Intermediste Gear Nriving
Lover, Irtermmediate Gear Cwerlead
Spring, Intermediate Overload Lever
Serew, Lock Plunger Shoulder (4-40)

ORIGINAL




ISIGE A 219/
mmﬁ__:*E@ IF_FEIEQE

SIESHE**

I1SI223
G122 7

ISIGa5 —_____
-~ -ﬁq

151036 - —_—

181105 ——— # —I51338%

51014 ———— ; — 161658
BIOAG .. 3559
= IBIOIS ~___ o
; 2 _"—\-\___ -
T, 151354 - e
oo 151353 —__ # ""ﬁ-___q__h @?‘3}'&2|9|

e i

=
i Thmd ek Tapgl =
- "'“
£ TeeL T-I51658 >
5 K‘ /|5|a4| b=
7 ""H,_\__
E |5|34E \ s . Flslﬂ?ﬁ s "---__\____.-

D 11343

@@ 151081~
%@3

< 121842
181080

T INDICATES PARTS CIMMON TO SENDIAG-RECEIVING
KETHOARD AMD RECEIVING OHLY BASE.

¥=  WDICATES PARTS PECULIAR TO RECE!WING QHLY BASE.

TYNISHO




I 1498

NIMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE &

Part
Kumber Deaeription

. 2191 Washer, Lock

3598 Nut [6-L0}

3599 Bt (h-4L0}

TOO2 Washer, Flat

#3130 Waszher, Flat

91904 Wacher, Flat

104710 Ball, Losk

110742 ¥msher, Lock

111343  Slamp, Lock Ball Retainer
1510313 Bail, Spaca Bar

151014 link, Space Coda

151036  Serew, Shoulder (4-40)
151045 Bar, Space

151076 Wedge, Locking

151080  Washer, Spacing

151081 Eetainer, Locking Wedge
151105 Lever Extensicn, Space Cods
151223  Scraw, Shoulder (4-40)
151224  Screw, Space Bar Pivet (6-40)
151326 Strip, Nut Plate

151227  Bracket, Space Bar

151325 Cover, Eey Laver

181324  FPlate, Ssaling

151338 Collar, Spacing

1691308  Sopew (bbb x 3/8)

151353 Cover, Label

151354  Serew, Label Mounting (2-56 x 3/16)
151637  Screw (A=40 x 1/5)

1516587  Serew, (5-40 x 1/4)
151£58  Sorew (6=40 x §5/16)
151659  Screw (&-40 x 1/2)

151692 Screw (&40 x 3/16)
151837 Frare, Front

151834 Flate, Heytop Guida
151841  Channel, Loek Ball

151852  Retainer, Lock Ball
151843  Screw, Adjusting (6-43)
151844  Serew , Stop (L-40)
151848  Lock, Looking Wedge

ORIGINAL 0




i 1498

2034
110743
/IE:'IIEE
2836—; . @M
I|5II|EEI— 7

19652
8121 |

C%EHJE 60

191057

ﬁlezﬁz;ﬁ?w-ﬂ

]

151041

2191

3598
15217

151038

1518 31
;Hﬂ039

19648

12652 /
Q06T

1518355

IWCATES EAETS OF TH
II:ZEEF:AT aH sSPALE -’-fCEEEUH'T.

FIGJRE 9. KEvbJARD,

IIi'EEi:ﬁE-“"EE

— G067

@-—6593

EIEH

SIGYAL GENERATOR WECHAN 'S

ORIGINAL



| 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 9

Part
Number Dascription
. 116,  Sersw (2-36 x 3/16) 151692 Screw (6-40 x 3/16)
2074 Washer, Flat 151831 Link
2191 Washer, Lock 151835 Lever, Code Bar Bail latch
2669 ¥Washer, Look 151836 Bushing, Repeat-(n-Space
3595 Hut (1/4 - 32) 151837  Stud
3808 Hut {6=40) 151838 Lever, Repeat-0n-Space
3599 Mot (4=40) 151846 Post, Spring
54,75 Fut (3/16 = 40) 152493  Lever, Clutch Lateh
o2 Washer, Flat
31536 Spring, Clutech Stop laver
. L9420 Spring, Code Bar Bail

T1073 Washer, Flat
7300 Washer, Flat
TIO6S Serew, Stop [4=40)
82463 Spring, Repeat = On - Svace Lever
aaogs Spring, Eccentrie Follower
B&T20 Post, Spring
Q060 Spring, Clutch Lateh Lever
GOETY Washer, Falt
o791 Washar, Lock
9LTAEE Spacer
Q2668 Fost, Spring
1356 Washer, Falt
101796  Washer, Felt
110743 Washer, Leck
111342  Spring, Ccde Bar Ball Latch
111767 Washer, Flat
112626  Wut (10-32)
119647 Ring, Hetaining
1196LE Ring, Betaining
1196L% Ring, Retaining
119651 Ring, Hetalning
119652 Ring, Retaining
151016 EBearing, Code Bar Ball Hollar
151018  Stud, Cods Bar Bail Seller Bearing
151038 Plate, Eceentric Follower Guide
15103%  Stud, Code Bar Bail Adjusting
151041  Serew, Pilot {4-40)
151054  Stud, Jluteh Trip Hail Extension Stop
151057  Serew, Pilet (1/4 - 32)
151066 Bail, Rocker
. 151067  Bail, Code Bar
151096  Frame, Signal Genarator
121099  Extension, Rocker Bail
151106 Plate, Signal Generater Mourting
151152  Screw (A-40 x 3/18) e
15118%  Bail, Cluteh Teip
151207  Stud, Coda Bar Bail
151211  Lever, Clutel Stop
151213 Stud, Eccentrie Pivot
151215 Shaft, Rocker Bail Detent Hollar
. 151716 Datent, Rocker Beill
151217 FEoller, Rocker Bail Detent
151225  Washer, Falt
151642 Screw {&e40 x 3/1)

ORIGINAL 12




£l

TYNIDRO

01 3|4

MEINEHDAW H0LYHINGD TEND IS O4Y0ALTY

— 2669
X 112626
|| 1
151154 — [ﬁ@; @
- |5D0EG

|‘_¥_ 150044

i %\}\—151653
g
v ; | —2191
i L isi064
P ol —\20B24

NoT43

\.n-\x Q __.-' _..-'-- --J-- -\-\-\-\-\-\-\_—|5”51
i v —— 151333
51157 —
151063 — _'_\\ —_\
72563 ——
2669 ) s
naezﬂ_ﬂ@Q zh e

Beril




